

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

Cordillera Administrative Region



BAGUIO CITY

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BAGUIO CITY

ADVISORY NO. 020,2025

April 14, 2025
In compliance with DepEd Order No. 8, s. 2013
this advisory is issued not for endorsement per DO 28, s. 2001
but only for the information of DepEd Officials, personnel, staff, as well as the concerned public. (visit www.deped.gov.ph)

ST. PAUL UNIVERSITY MANILA HONORS PROGRAM SCHOLARSHIP

The College of Education on Liberal Arts (CELA) of St. Paul University Manila is offering **Honors Program**, an exciting scholarship opportunity for incoming first year College students who aspire to pursue a career in the field of education. This program provides financial assistance of Php 25,000.00 per semester, renewable until fourth year of study. Moreover, it features a straight master's track, enabling students to earn both their Bachelor's and Master's degrees in one continuous journey granting them a unique academic and professional advantage early in their careers.

Enclosed are the details of the said scholarship for your reference and information. Participation and expenses on the said activity is personal and voluntary and shall be subjected to the "no-disruption-of classes" policy stipulated in DepEd Order No. 9, s. 2005, titled "Instituting Measures to Increase Engaged Time-On-Task and Ensuring Compliance Therewith".

For more queries, contact 09619767336 / shs@spumanila.edu.ph

SGOD/LFU/abb







Address: 82 Military Cutoff Rd, Baguio, Benguet, 2600

Telephone No.: (074) 665-1231

Email Address: baguio.city@deped.gov.ph









College Scholarship

1 message

St. Paul University Manila Senior High School <shs@spumanila.edu.ph> To: Principal/Director <shs@spumanila.edu.ph>

Fri, Apr 11, 2025 at 11:54 AM

Dear Schools Division Superintendent,

Greetings of peace in the name of St. Paul!

The College of Education and Liberal Arts (CELA) of St. Paul University Manila is pleased to inform your good office about an exciting scholarship opportunity for incoming first-year college students who aspire to pursue a career in the field of education.

We are offering the **Honors Program**, a prestigious and highly competitive scholarship for passionate and high-achieving students who aim to become transformative educators. This program provides **financial** assistance amounting to **P25,000** per semester, renewable until the fourth year of study. Moreover, it features a straight master's track (except for students under the Bachelor of Special Needs Education program), enabling students to earn both their Bachelor's and Master's degrees in one continuous journey—granting them a unique academic and professional advantage early in their careers.

In this regard, we humbly seek your valuable assistance in **disseminating this information to all public and private senior high schools under your division**. We would greatly appreciate it if you could endorse and encourage your school heads and guidance personnel to share this opportunity with their Grade 12 students who may benefit from the program.

We have attached a publication material for posting on school bulletin boards, offices, classrooms, and official social media platforms. Interested students may access the application form through this link: https://forms.gle/s6eYVrWfoMHJDQBm9, or by scanning the accompanying QR code in the publication material.

Should there be any inquiries or further clarifications needed, we are reachable via mobile at **0961 976 7336** or through email at **shs@spumanila.edu.ph**.

Thank you for your time, support, and unwavering commitment to quality education. We look forward to your help nurturing the next generation of dedicated and excellent educators.

Caritas Christi Urget Nos!

Warmest regards, College of Education and Liberal Arts St. Paul University Manila

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE, RA 10173 Compliant

For electronic forms from SPU Manila: All administrators and employees

All information contained in this e-mail is confidential and intended only for the person(s) to which it is addressed to. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not read, reproduce and disclose this information. Any unauthorized act that breached this confidentiality notice is STRICTLY PROHIBITED and ILLEGAL.

If you received this e-mail in error, kindly contact the sender and delete the material from your computer system. Any transmission error does not constitute a waiver of confidentiality.

The views seen in this message are of the individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of St. Paul University Manila. The official views of the University are posted in its website.



Honors Program - QR Code.png 1360K

Scan this QR Code for the Honors Program's Application Sheet.



https://forms.gle/s6eYVrWfoMHJDQBm9

For inquiries: shs@spumanila.edu.ph